



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 124 OF 2025

Todi Mills

...Petitioner

Versus

Debanjan Chakrabertty Senior Examiner Of Trade Marks

...Respondent

Mr. Atif Sayyed i/b Krishna and Saurastri Associates LLP for the Petitioner.

Mr. Mahesh Shukla (Through VC) a/w U.B. Tiwari for Respondent.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 27th APRIL, 2026

P.C.

1. On the previous occasion, the Court passed the following order:

"4. Having perused the record as also the order, in my view the same is clearly ex-facie unreasoned and would therefore have to be set aside. I am standing the matter over to next week to enable the Respondents one last opportunity to appear. No further time will be granted on the next date."

2. Today, learned counsel Mr. Shukla has sought time by submitting that he has only received telephonic instructions to appear today and is handicapped for want of instructions, since most of the Officers are on special deputation.

3. At his request, stand over to **4th May, 2026**.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]