



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 124 OF 2025

Todi Mills

...Petitioner

Versus

Debanjan Chakraborty Senior Examiner of Trade Marks & Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Atif Sayyed i/b Krishna & Saurastri Associates LLP for the Petitioner.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.  
DATE : 7<sup>th</sup> MAY, 2026

P.C.

1. Not on Board. Mentioned. Taken on Board for Speaking to the Minutes of the Order dated 4<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.
2. Learned counsel points out that though on 4<sup>th</sup> May, 2026 when the impugned order was set aside, the Court had directed the Registry to decide the matter within a period of three months, the same does not find mention in the order. Hence, in paragraph no. 4 (ii) add the words "This exercise shall be carried out within a period of three months from the date of order."
3. The original Order is to be corrected accordingly.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]